

Program No B811-S Term 07/01/02 To 06/30/2003										
TITLE: MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES										
	MOORE NORTH AMERICA			NPC, INC.		COMMERCIAL DATA		CURRENT CONTRACTOR		
	Laurel, MD			Claysburg, PA		Miamisburg, OH		COMMERCIAL DATA		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPOSITION:									
	Per page (8-1/2 x 11").....	96	1,234.99	118,559.04	120.00	11,520.00	100.00	9,600.00	250.00	24,000.00
II.	PRINTING AND BINDING:									
1.	NOTICES-Printing in English or Spanish:									
(a)	One side only (includes folding)....per leaf....:									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	12	511.00	6,132.00	200.00	2,400.00	200.00	2,400.00	200.00	2,400.00
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies.....	2656	58.37	155,030.72	45.00	119,520.00	12.00	31,872.00	12.00	31,872.00
(b)	Face and back (includes folding)....per leaf....:									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	7	634.00	4,438.00	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies.....	622	93.93	58,424.46	45.00	27,990.00	20.00	12,440.00	20.00	12,440.00
2.	INSTRUCTION/INFORMATION SHEETS:									
	Printing in English or Spanish									
(a)	One side only (includes folding)....per leaf....:									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	8	46.00	368.00	200.00	1,600.00	300.00	2,400.00	300.00	2,400.00
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies.....	1983	33.86	67,144.38	11.00	21,813.00	5.00	9,915.00	5.00	9,915.00
(b)	Face and back (includes folding)....per leaf....:									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	4	92.00	368.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies.....	953	45.83	43,675.99	12.00	11,436.00	5.50	5,241.50	5.50	5,241.50
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Collating up to 7 individual items & inserting into contractor printed envelopes to create a complete mailer.....per 1,000 complete mailers.....	6214	158.44	984,546.16	28.00	173,992.00	22.00	136,708.00	22.00	136,708.00
IV.	PAPER:									
	Text: Per 1,000 Leaves:									
(a)	White Offset Book (50 lbs).....	4892	45.63	223,221.96	5.40	26,416.80	6.00	29,352.00	6.50	31,798.00
(b)	Colored Offset Book (50 lbs).....	1322	40.91	54,083.02	6.20	8,196.40	7.00	9,254.00	8.50	11,237.00
	Envelopes:									
(c)	White Wove (24 lbs) or White Offset Book (60 lbs)...	4641	19.29	89,524.89	13.00	60,333.00	6.00	27,846.00	8.00	37,128.00
(d)	White Wove (20 lbs) or White Offset Book (50 lbs)...	330	9.25	3,052.50	13.00	4,290.00	6.00	1,980.00	7.50	2,475.00
(e)	Colored Wove (20 lb) or Colored Offset Book (50 lb)..	1243	16.60	20,633.80	15.00	18,645.00	7.00	8,701.00	8.50	10,565.50
V.	PRE-PRODUCTION TESTS:									
(a)	Pre-Production Validation Test.....	1	1,358.00	1,358.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
(b)	Pre-Production Press and Mail Run Test.....	1	33,468.00	33,468.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
(c)	Wire Transmission Test.....	1	52,443.00	52,443.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
VI.	PREMIUM PAYMENTS:									
(a)	Percentage increase.....	%								
	CONTRACTOR'S SUBTOTAL			1,916,471.92		516,452.20		294,509.50		324,980.00
	Total of line items II & III			\$1,320,127.71		\$362,051.00		\$204,276.50		\$204,276.50
	ACCELERATED SCHEDULE	20.00%		\$264,025.54		\$72,410.20		\$40,855.30		\$40,855.30
	PERCENTAGE INCREASE		20.00%	52,805.11	20.00%	14,482.04	0.00%	0.00		0.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			1,969,277.03		530,934.24		294,509.50		324,980.00
	DISCOUNT		0.00%	\$0.00	0.25%	\$1,327.34	5.00%	\$14,725.48	4.00%	\$12,999.20
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$1,969,277.03		\$529,606.90		\$279,784.02		\$311,980.80
								AWARDED		